OP \$190.00 1982912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/02/2007	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC previously known as Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
Street Address:	6 Research Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1982912	GET ON THE BOAT!
Registration Number:	1754761	BANANA BOAT
Registration Number:	1093524	BANANA BOAT
Registration Number:	1992718	BANANA BOAT
Registration Number:	1992717	BANANA BOAT
Registration Number:	2207643	QUIK BLOK
Registration Number:	1949651	SELF ADJUSTING COLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039445879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039445879

Email: denise.grassi@edgewell.com

Correspondent Name: Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC

Address Line 1: 6 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Gilland
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Gilland/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0536

900413715

DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmac	ceuticals Corp#page1.tif		
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmac	ceuticals Corp#page2.tif		
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmac	ceuticals Corp#page3.tif		
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmac	ceuticals Corp#page4.tif		
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmac	ceuticals Corp#page5.tif		
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp#page6.tif			
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp#page7.tif			
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp#page8.tif			
source=GECC Release to Sun Pharmac	ceuticals Corp#page9.tif		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of 2007 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT ("GECC").

WHEREAS, GECC and Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004, (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted GECC a security interest in, among other things, certain trademarks, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and in any licenses of trademarks, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications to which Debtor is a party ("Trademark Licenses"), as security for certain obligations of Debtor to GECC (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, GECC recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on February 27, 2004 at Reel 002804, Frame 0884 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that GECC release its security interests in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby agrees as follows:

GECC hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on:

- (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to: (i) all Trademarks which are now filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, and (A) any renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (D) all documents, packages, prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and (E) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (ii) all Trademark Licenses;
- (b) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with or symbolized by each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (c) any and all of the proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor against third parties for (i) past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks or of any trademark, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs or trademark applications licensed under any Trademark

License; or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark, trade names, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications licensed under any Trademark License.

GECC further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Debtor, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By:	OK 1111
Name:	Beth Troyer
Title:	Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp. Release of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks held by Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner
GET ON THE BOAT!	1982912	Registered	June 25, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
GET ON THE BOAT!	1922356	Registered	September 26, 1995	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
ACTION SPORT	2181101	Registered	August 11, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
ACTIVE SPORT	2428895	Registered	February 13, 2001	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
ANTI-BURN SYSTEM	76243009	Published Intent to Use	April 17, 2001	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
AQUASHIELD H20 & Design	73239798	Published — Intent to Use	April 19, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
ARCTIC ALOE	2155395	Registered	May 5, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
ATOMIC	2207642	Registered	December 1, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BANANA BOAT	2210661	Registered	December 15, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BANANA BOAT	1754761	Registered	March 2, 1993	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Doe #; NY6: 681351_1 TRADEMARK

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner
BANANA BOAT	1093524	Renewed	June 20, 1978	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BANANA BOAT & Design	1992718	Registered	August 13, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BANANA BOAT & Design	1992717	Registered	August 13, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BANANA BOAT & Design	2307463	Registered	January 11, 2000	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BANANA BOAT SURF	78140124	Allowed – Intent to Use	June 25, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BEACHBLASTER	2021196	Registered	December 3, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
BITE BLOCK	2093688	Registered	September 2, 1997	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
CELEBRATE THE SUN	78261698	Pending	June 12, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
COOL COLORZ	2375877	Registered	August 8, 2000	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
Design Mark	2153931	Registered	April 28, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
FOR FUN IN THE SUN	75703223	Suspended	May 11, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Doc #: NY6: 681351_1

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner
FOR FUN IN THE SUNGET ON THE BOAT	75789648	Suspended	September 1, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
FOR FUN IN THE SUNGET ON THE BOAT & Design	75812803	Suspended	October 1, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
FUNKY FRUIT	1962371	Registered	March 12, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
GALACTIC	2304830	Registered	December 28, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
GOLDEN TANNING BLEND	2297212	Registered	December 7, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
LIPBLOK	75811990	Allowed – Intent to Use	September 30, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
LIPPOPS	2392027	Registered	October 3, 2000	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
MAGNA	2157422	Registered	May 12, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
QUIK BLOK	2207643	Registered	December 1, 1998	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SELF ADJUSTING COLOR	1949651	Registered	January 16, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SONIC	2116882	Registered	November 25, 1997	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Doc #; NY6: 681351_1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0544

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner
SOOTH-A-CAINE	2628037	Registered	October 1, 2002	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SPIKE-A-THON	1946368	Registered	January 9, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SPOT POT	2228625	Registered	March 2, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SUN AMPLIFIER	1958824	Registered	February 27, 1996	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SUN PROTECTION THAT'S FUN PROTECTION	2700895	Registered	March 25, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SUNBASICS	75724388	Allowed – Intent to Use	June 8, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SUNBASICS	78225915	Allowed – Intent to Use	March 14, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SUNTANICALS	2744012	Registered	July 29, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SURF	78140119	Suspended	June 29, 2002	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
SURF & Design	78140244	Suspended	July 1, 2002	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
TAN EXPRESS	2059805	Registered	May 6, 1997	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Doc #; NY6: 681351_1

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Status	Registration Date/ Application Date	Owner
VITASKIN	2742602	Registered	July 29, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
VITASKIN	2691367	Registered	February 25, 2003	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
ZINCBLOC	75692136	Allowed – Intent to Use	April 27, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals Corp.
FOR FUN IN THE SUN	75703223	Pending	May 11, 1999	Sun Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Doc #: NY6; 681351_1

RECORDED: 07/18/2017